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2.2

pgL <3 <3 <0.2 7 0.2 3 |38/3126 2000 2
<3 <3 <0.2 11 0.2 3 |49/3200 1999 3
<3 <3 <0.2 37 0.2 3 |47/3141 1998 4
Ho/L <3 <3 <1 2 1 3 2/716 2000 | 2

<3 <3 <1 2 1 3 2/754 1999 3
<3 <3 <0.5 2 0.5 3 1/743 1998 4

ugg | <40 <40 1-40 0/8 1988 | 5

ngg | <50 <50 <0.5 5 0.5-50 1/9 1988 | 5
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3.1

Ref.
[Mg/L] / [ ] a|b| c| No

o 36,000Selenastrum capricornutum NOEC ~ BMS 3 o

o 74,000Sel enastrum capricornutum NOEC ~ GRO 3 o

83,000Selenastrum capricornutum [ECsy  BMS 3 o
95,000Skel etonema costatum ECs,, POP 4 o 15005

100,000Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs,  GRO 3 o
o 175,000S<lenastrum capricornutum NOEC  GRO 4 o 10574
450,000Scenedesmus abundans ECsy, GRO 4 o 11677

o 2,100Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o
7,750Daphnia magna ECy, IMM 2 o 11926

11,000Daphnia magna ECs, IMM 2 o
14,000Mysidopsis bahia LCsy MOR 4 o 15005
18,000Daphnia magna LCs, MOR 2 o 5184
42,000Daphnia magna LCs, MOR 2 o 2017
45,000Daphnia pulex LCs, MOR 2 o 2017
57,000Daphnia cucullata LCsxy MOR 2 o 2017
1,9000ryzas | atipes LCsy MOR 2 o 12513
28,280Jordanella floridae LCs;; MOR 4 o 140

38,0000ryzias latipes LCs, MOR 4 o
1,700Dugesia japonica LCs, MOR 7 o 12513
1,700Dugesia japonica ECs, GRO 7 o 12513
9,500Xenopus laevis EC,, DEV 4 o 14733
45,000Xenopus laevis LCy, MOR 2 o 9740
48,000Ambystoma mexicanum LCsy MOR 2 o 9740
1,200,000Entosi phon sulcatum TT POP 3 o 5303

PNEC PNEC
ECsy Median Effective Concentration : LCsy Median Lethal Concentration  : NOEC
No Observed Effect Concentration  : TT(Toxicity Threshold)
BMS Biomass : DEV Development : GRO Growth : IMM
Immobilization : MOR Mortdlity : POP Population : REP Reproduction
(2 PNEC
PNEC
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
ECso 83,000 pg/L Daphnia magna 48
ECso 11,000 pg/L Jordanella floridae 96
LCso 28,280 ug/L Xenopus laevis
96 ECso 9,500 ug/L 3
100



11,000 pg/L PNEC 110 pg/L

PNEC 95ug/L
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
NOEC 36,000 pg/L Daphnia magna 21
NOEC 2,100 pg/L 2
100
2,100 pg/L
PNEC 21 pg/L
PNEC 100 21 pg/L
®
3.2
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PNEC
3pgl (2000) Tug/L 3ugL (2000) |21 |0.3(1.8)
(1998 2000 HgiL
37ug/L (1998)
3ug/L (2000) 2ug/L 3ug/L (2000) 0.095
) D 95
2)
3)
4)PEC/PNEC 1999 2001
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
3ug/L
PEC
Tug/L 2 pg/L
PEC PNEC 0.3
1998 2000
18
1
1) (2002) 14102
2) Lide, D.R. (ed.). CRC Handbook of Chemistry and Physics. 79th ed. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press
Inc., 1998-1999.,p. 3-164. [Hazardous Substances Data Bank ( HSDB)]
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3) Budavari, S. (ed.). The Merck Index - An Encyclopedia of Chemicals, Drugs, and Biologicals.
Whitehouse Station, NJ: Merck and Co., Inc., 1996. 1643. [HSDB]

4) Boublik, T., Fried, V., and Hala, E., The Vapour Pressures of Pure Substances. Second Revised
Edition. Amsterdam: Elsevier, 1984. 87. [HSDB]

5) (1997) ( )

6) Hansch, C., Leo, A., D. Hoekman. Exploring QSAR - Hydrophobic, Electronic, and Steric
Constants. Washington, DC: American Chemical Society., 1995. 4. [HSDB]

7) : , (1984).; ,

, (1995). [ (1997)
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8) Horvath AL et a; J Phys Chem Ref Data 28: 449 (1999). [HSDB]

9) 1 1 ’
(1992).

10) BUA Report 95 (1991). [ (2997) ( )
]

11) IPCS, Environmental Health Criteria, 50 (1985). [ (2997)
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140 : Smith, A.D., A. Bharath, C. Mallard, D. Orr, K. Smith, J.A. Sutton, J. Vukmanich, L.S. McCarty,
and G.W. Ozburn (1991) : The Acute and Chronic Toxicity of Ten Clorinated Organic
Compounds to the American Flagfish (Jordanella floridae). Arch. Environ. Contam. Toxicol.
20(1):94-102.

2017 : Canton, J.H., and D.M.M. Adema (1978) : Reproducibility of Short-Term and Reproduction
Toxicity Experiments with Daphnia magna and Comparison of the Sensitivity of Daphnia magna
with Daphnia pulex and Daphnia cucullata in Short-term Experiments. Hydrobiologia
59(2):135-140.

5184 : LeBlanc, G.A. (1980) : Acute Toxicity of Priority Pollutantsto Water Flea (Daphnia magna).
Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 24(5):684-691.



5303 : Bringmann, G., and R. Kuhn (1980) : Comparison of the Toxicity Thresholds of Water
Pollutants to Bacteria, Algae, and Protozoain the Cell Multiplication Inhibition Test. Water Res.
14(3):231-241.

9740 : Slooff, W., and R. Baerselman (1980) : Comparison of the Usefulness of the Mexican Axolatl
(Ambystoma mexicanum) and the Clawed Toad (Xenopus laevis) in Toxicological Bioassays.
Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 24(3):439-443.

10574 : Slooff, W., J.H. Canton, and J.L.M. Hermens (1983) : Comparison of the Susceptibility of 22
Freshwater Speciesto 15 Chemical Compounds. I.(Sub)Acute Toxicity Tests. Aquat. Toxicol.
4(2):113-128.

11677 : Geyer, H., I. Scheunert, and F. Korte (1985) : The Effects of Organic Environmental
Chemicals on the Growth of the Alga Scenedesmus subspicatus: A Contribution to Environmental
Biology. Chemosphere 14(9):1355-1369.

11926 : Abernethy, S., A.M. Bobra, W.Y . Shiu, P.G. Wells, and D. MacKay (1986) : Acute Lethal
Toxicity of Hydrocarbons and Chlorinated Hydrocarbons to Two Planktonic Crustaceans: The
Key Role of Organism-Water Partitioning. Aquat.Toxicol.8(3):163-174.

12513 : Yoshioka, Y., Y. Ose, and T. Sato (1986) : Correlation of the Five Test Methods to Assess
Chemical Toxicity and Relation to Physical Properties. Ecotoxicol .Environ.Saf. 12(1):15-21.

14733 : Fort, D.J,, E.L. Stover, J.R. Rayburn, M. Hull, and JA. Bantle (1993) : Evaluation of the
Developmenta Toxicity of Trichloroethylene and Detoxification Metabolites Using Xenopus.
Teratog.Carcinog.Mutagen. 13(1):35-45.

15005 : Ward, G.S., A.J. Tolmsoff, and S.R. Petrocelli (1986) : Acute Toxicity of Trichloroethylene to
Saltwater Organisms. Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 37(6):830-836.
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